
 

April 21-25 
School hours 8:45am –  2:37pm 

Skills for Learning in March/April: Self-Regulation 
 

Some key school events this week  
 

Monday, April 21 Easter Monday: no school in session for students & staff 

 

Tuesday, April 22 Grade 4 Track practice 12:10-12:35pm 

  

Wednesday, April 23 Grade 5 Strings 8-8:45am   

    FUN Lunch (sushi/subway) 

 800m practice - gr.3 to 5 12:10-12:35pm 

     
Thursday, April 24  Choir practice gr.1-5 12:10-12:35pm 
    Grade 5 Track practice 12:10-12:35pm  

Chess Club 12:10-12:35pm (library) 
  

Friday, April 25  Lockdown Drill (assisted by Victoria Police) 

 

Important events coming up   

Tuesday, April 29:  Spring Choir & Strings Concert 

o 1pm for students and staff 

o 6pm for parents/guardians 

 

May 5-9:   Student-led conferences week 

 

Thursday, May 8:  Early dismissal at 11:50am 

 

Monday, May 12:  Class photos 

 

Tuesday, May 13:  Welcome to Kindergarten Event 3-4:30pm 

 

Friday, May 23:  Track Zone Meet at UVic all day (gr.3-5 students participating) 



Choir and Strings Spring Concert  

 

On Tuesday, April 29th, SJD Strings and Choir students will give two performances. The 1 pm 

afternoon concert is for students and staff, and the 6 pm evening concert is open to the parents 

and family members of the performers.  The concert will be 30 - 45 minutes in duration.   

 

We look forward to seeing you there! 

 
 

School District 61's Island Ukuleles 

If you child is interested to join, please see the information below. 

 

Monday nights from 6:30-8:00pm  

Oak Bay High School 

April 28-June 9 

$60 for the 6-week Spring Trial Term 

www.islandukulele.org 

thorwood@sd61.bc.ca 

 

 

 

http://www.islandukulele.org/
mailto:thorwood@sd61.bc.ca

